503541532 10/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3588159

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GREGG R. DINGLE			09/06/2007	
TIMOTHY P. COOPER			09/06/2007	
JEFFREY J. BLUCHER			09/06/2007	
JULIANNE PREKASKI			09/06/2007	
ASHVIN J. MATHEW			09/06/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA			
Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION			
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY			
City:	REDMOND			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		14104314		
		14104314		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
		(952)373-8920		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	(952)373-8920 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9524676088		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9524676088 drud@khcip.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9524676088 drud@khcip.com ASSAL MEFTAHI		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9524676088 drud@khcip.com ASSAL MEFTAHI ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9524676088 drud@khcip.com ASSAL MEFTAHI		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9524676088 drud@khcip.com ASSAL MEFTAHI ONE MICROSOFT WAY PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9524676088 drud@khcip.com ASSAL MEFTAHI ONE MICROSOFT WAY PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9524676088 drud@khcip.com ASSAL MEFTAHI ONE MICROSOFT WAY PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052 320751.02		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent9524676088drud@khcip.comASSAL MEFTAHIONE MICROSOFT WAYPATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPTREDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052320751.02DAWN C. RUD		

source=320751.02 Parent Assignment#page1.tif source=320751.02 Parent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Gregg R. Dingle, Timothy P. Cooper, Jeffrey J. Blucher, Julianne Prekaski and Ashvin J. Mathew (each"ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MULTIPLE UI PARADIGMS WITHIN A SINGLE APPLICATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

 \Box is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE 916107 DATE imothy P. Cooper 121 DATE Jeffrey J. Blucher 916107 DATE Julijanne Prekaski

PATENT REEL: 036891 FRAME: 0559

09/06/2007 DATE

Ashyin J. Mathew

•

PATENT PAGE. 05 ** REEL: 036891 FRAME: 0560

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/27/2015